

Solid Waste Management Facility Siting

DESCHUTES COUNTY SOLID WASTE ADVISORY COMMITTEE (SWAC) MEETING

Tuesday, April 18, 2023, 9:00 a.m.-11:00 a.m.

Deschutes County Road Department Conference Room (61150 SE 27th St., Bend, OR 97702) or Zoom

Zoom Meeting Information: This meeting may be accessed via Zoom using a phone or computer.

- To join the meeting from a computer, copy and paste this link: bit.ly/40aKaGc
- To join by phone, call 253-215-8782 and enter webinar ID #893 0788 6009 followed by the passcode 773333.
- If joining by a browser, use the raise hand icon to indicate you would like to provide public comment, if and when allowed. If using a phone, press *6 to indicate you would like to speak and *9 to unmute yourself when you are called on.

April Meeting Agenda

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Review/ Approve March Meeting Minutes
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Pine Mountain Observatory Meeting with University of Oregon
- 5. Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Site Acquisition Update
- 6. Focused Area Screening Results
- 7. Site visit feedback from SWAC members
- 8. Sites to advance to Phase 2 screening
- 9. Communications Update
- 10. Adjourn

<u>Managing the Future of Solid Waste</u>: Solid Waste Management Facility resource information <u>Solid Waste Advisory Committee Meetings</u>: Calendar dates, location/directions, agendas, meetings minutes

Next Meeting: Tuesday, May 16, 9 a.m. to 11 a.m.



Deschutes County encourages persons with disabilities to participate in all programs and activities. This location is accessible to people with disabilities. If you need accommodation to make participation possible, please call the Solid Waste office at (541) 317-3163, or send an email to solidwaste@deschutes.org.



Condado de Deschutes alienta a las personas con discapacidad a participar en sus programas y actividades. Este lugar es accesible para personas con discapacidad. Si necesita hacer arreglos para hacer posible la participación, llame a Solid Waste la oficina a (541) 317-3163, o envíe un correo electrónico a solidwaste@deschutes.org.